## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 4 Division of Capitol Police

Item 4	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (39900)	\$10,831,214	\$10,380,214
Security Services (39923)	\$10,831,214	\$10,380,214
Fund Sources:		
General	\$10,831,214	\$10,380,214

Authority: Title 30, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of this appropriation shall be paid the annual salary of the Chief, Division of Capitol Police, \$120,000 from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 and \$120,000 from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018.